

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023

**FOR REJECTION :**

42. CEXA(L)/34626/2022 ) Ms. Sangeeta Yadav, Advocate for the  
) Appellant.
43. CUAPP(L)/35924/2022 )  
with )
48. CUAPPL/36136/2022 ) **P.C.:** Perused objections raised by the  
with ) Scrutiny Officer.
47. CUAPPL/36133/2022 )  
with )
46. CUAPPL/36120/2022 ) At the request of the Ld. Advocate for the  
with ) Appellant, by way of last chance, time is  
) granted to the Appellant to remove office  
45. CUAPPL/36094/2022 ) objections on the Appeals and to get the same  
with ) numbered and/or registered within four weeks  
) from the date of uploading of the Order, failing  
44. CUAPPL/36086/2022 ) Appeals to stand rejected under 986 of O.S.  
with ) Rules for non-compliance of office objections.  
connected matters )
50. CUAPP(L)/38710/2022 )
2. CEXA(L)/3912/2022 ) Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, a/w. Mr. J. B. Mishra,  
) i/b. Deshmukh Dhananjay Balkrishna,  
3. CEXA(L)/4774/2022 ) Advocate for the Appellants.  
)  
) **P.C.:** Perused objections raised by the  
) Scrutiny Officer in the month of March, 2022.  
)  
) At the request of the Ld. Advocate for the  
) Appellants, by way of last chance, time is  
) granted to the Appellants to remove office  
) objections on the Appeals and to get the same  
) numbered and/or registered within four weeks  
) from the date of uploading of the Order, failing  
) Appeals to stand rejected under 986 of O.S.  
) Rules for non-compliance of office objections.

**30-06-2023**

**Prothonotary and Senior Master**